	First Name
	Last Name
	Affiliation
	Email address

	Noha
	Abou-Madi
	Cornell University College of Vet Medicine
	Na24@cornell.edu

	Kay
	Backues
	The Tulsa Zoo
	kbackues@tulsazoo.org

	Sara
	Chapman
	Zoo & Wildlife Vet
	sarahhewittvet@googlemail.com

	Gretchen 
	Cole
	The Oklahoma City Zoo
	gcole@OKCZOO.org

	Edmund 
	Flach
	Zoological Society of London
	Edmund.flach@zsl.org

	Alicia
	Hahn
	Pittsburg Zoo
	ahahn@pittsburghzoo.org

	Chris
	Hanley
	Saint Louis Zoo
	hanley@stlzoo.org

	Gary 
	Hayward
	Johns Hopkins University
	gary.s.hayward@gmail.com 

	Kelly
	Helmick
	Woodland Park Zoo
	Kelly.Helmick@zoo.org

	Thomas
	Hildebrandt
	IZW
	 Zoological PathologyHILDEBRANDT@izw-berlin.de

	Daryl
	Hoffman
	Houston Zoo
	dhoffman@houstonzoo.org

	Lauren
	Howard
	Houston Zoo
	lhoward@houstonzoo.org

	Ramiro
	Isaza
	University of Florida College of Vet Medicine
	Isazar@ufl.edu

	Kari
	Johnson
	Have Trunk Will Travel
	kari@havetrunkwilltravel.com

	Jaime
	Landolfi
	University of Illinois Zoological Pathology Program
	jaimeland@gmail.com

	Erin
	Latimer
	Smithsonian Institution
	latimerE@si.edu 

	Paul
	Ling
	Baylor College of Medicine
	pling@bcm.edu

	Javier
	Lopez
	Chester Zoo
	j.lopez@chesterzoo.org

	Debbie
	Olson
	International Elephant Foundation
	dolson@elephantconservation.org 

	Kathryn
	Perrin
	Copenhagen Zoo
	kap@zoo.dk

	Christy
	Rettenmund
	Maryland Zoo
	Christy.Rettenmund@marylandzoo.org

	Sam
	Rivera
	Zoo Atlanta
	srivera@zooatlanta.org

	Victor
	Rutten
	Utrecht University & University of Pretoria
	v.rutten@uu.nl

	Carlos
	Sanchez
	Fort Worth Zoo
	csanchez@fortworthzoo.org

	Willem
	Schaftenaar
	Rotterdam Zoo, Netherlands
	w.schaftenaar@rotterdamzoo.nl

	Dennis
	Schmitt
	Feld Entertainment
	dschmitt@feldinc.com

	Hanspeter
	Steinmetz
	EAZWV, Walter Zoo
	hp.steinmetz@hotmail.com

	Mark
	Stidworthy
	International Zoo Veterinary Group
	m.stidworthy@izvg.co.uk

	Tim 
	Storms
	Oregon Zoo
	tim.storms@oregonzoo.org 

	Linda
	Van Sonsbeek
	Rotterdam Zoo, the Netherlands
	l.van.sonsbeek@ritterdamzoo.nl

	Arun
	Zachariah
	Kerala Veterinary and Animal Sciences University
	zacharun@gmail.com
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